2025
2025
2025

2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020

2019
2019
2019

2018
2018
2018

2017
2017
2017

2016
2016
2016

2015
2015
2015

2014
2014
2014

2013
2013
2013

2012
2012
2012

2011
2011
2011

2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009
2009

2008
2008
2008

(%
7th-12th Grade Doubles Championships
9TH-12TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

A vaAaRsSITYCS

BOWLING=

ohsb.org

WENT TO 8 GAMES IN 2022 FROM 10 GAMES IN PREVIOUS SEASONS.

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Grant Taylor & Max Oeken
Andrew Parker & Payton White
Grant Taylor & Max Oeken

Isaiah Durflinger & Jacob Terpenning
Max Oeken & Drew Damron
Elliott Gordon & Andrew Parker

Blake Landers & Andrew Allen
Cameron Kilgore & Hayden Tarris
Micheal McKinney & Luke Rhine

Elliot Greer & Matthew Richards

Ogden Nijakowski & Caden Graham
Elliot Greer & Matthew Richards (tie)
Joseph Justinger & Carter Street (tie)

Matt Richards & Chris LeSueur
Kyle Drazil & Nolan Snowberger
Cameron Kilgore & Hayden Tarris

Brent Shroyer & Simon Mote
Carter Street & Simon Mote
Nolan Blessing & Ryan Hanzak

Bryce Oliver & Dylan Mishak
Donny Bishop & Connor Pawlosky
Alex Ridings & Nolan Snowberger

Seth Koloski & Michael Donahue
Chase Francisco & Travis Boehl
Devon Richardson & Cameron Gonce

Bryce Oliver & Drew Sacks
Drew Sacks & Drew Agee
Aaron Stone & Austin Simon

Hunter Schlegel & Keith Schooler
Justin Vetrovsky & Cole Skelly
Cole Meredith & Steven Kocher

Connor Novak & Eric Bator
Ryan Liederbach & Andrew Letscher
Jolson French & Bradley Woodrum

Matthew Diamond & Anthony Inzetta
Justin Vetrovsky & Eric Bator
James Frankina & Brandon Fleming

Brandon Schwartz & Michael Kocher
Andrew Spencer & A.J. Bigelow
Cole Meredith & Jaemes Chouinard

Kyle Mayberry & Eric Sacks
Brad Johnson & Ryan Wolfe
Kyle Mayberry & Eric Sacks

Brad Johnson & Ryan Wolfe
Trent Knoop & Kyle Cook
Drew Gay & Jonathan Woods

Austin DeCarlo & Chris Polk
Josh Huber & Chris Via
Zeke Bayt & TaSean Peters

Mark Allen & Joe Imholte

Ryan Dobie & Chris Via

Mark Allen & Joe Imholte (tie)
Dillon LaChance & Lloyd Verret (tie)

Jay Foote & Ronnie Lapping
Kyle Looney & James Teaters llI
Doug Moss & James Teaters lll

1865
1860
300

1958
1896
298

1817
1739
299

1878
1808
279
279

2430
2309
299

2218
2216
279

2320
2184
299

2341
2336
299

2428
2367
300

2255
2173
269

2183
2151
289

2154
2061
279

2118
2114
259

2205
2183
299

2360
2333
300

2334
2260
300

2457
2367
300
300

2353
2333
299



9TH-12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

2025
2025
2025

2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020

2019
2019
2019

2018
2018
2018

2017
2017
2017

2016
2016
2016

2015
2015
2015

2014
2014
2014

2013
2013
2013

2012
2012
2012

2011
2011
2011

2010
2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009
2009

2008
2008
2008

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Brynly Huber & Zoey Gillett
Lacey Holden & Taylor Stance
Ariana Fedyszyn & Gracie Dunne

Kaitlyn Greenaway & Maddison Perrine

Danica Roseberry & Kylie Fisher
Rylee Dunn & Kiele Poling

Allie Leiendecker & Emma Yoder
Aiyana Godwin & Kylie Fisher
Allie Leiendecker & Emma Yoder

Makayla Velasquez & Kylie Fisher
Kylie Fisher & Abbie Leiendecker
Makayla Velasquez & Kylie Fisher

Jenna Stretch & Jillian Martin
Jillian Martin & Lilu Smith
Jillian Martin & Lilu Smith

Lorrie Decker & Kirsten Moore
Jenna Stretch & Brenna Hartzler
Lorrie Decker & Kirsten Moore

Madison Foth & Sophia Fischer
Erica Warne & Stephanie Crider
Madison Foth & Sophia Fischer

Allie Meeker & Dayle Aldrich
Allie Leiendecker & Averi Brown
Hayley Roberts & Taylor Roberts

Cassidy McMullen & Jessica Sacks
Allie Leiendecker & Averi Brown
Selena Frazier & Taylor Perkins

Katelyn Dickerson & Angela Gale
Carmie Shook & Allie Leiendecker
Carmie Shook & Allie Leiendecker

Alyx Kearney & Ally Hosier
Brittany O'Connell & Callie Watson
Brittany O'Connell & Brogan Zengel

Angel West & Jessica Wolfe
Jessica Wolfe & Sierra Kanemoto
Jessica Wolfe & Sierra Kanemoto

Sierra Kanemoto & Leslie Campbell
Leslie Campbell & Jenna Coldiron
Leslie Campbell & Jenna Coldiron

Kayla Cummings & Kaila Ryan
Leslie Campbell & Sierra Kanemoto
Samantha Dudley & Brittany Ferrara

Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells
Samantha Dudley & Brittany Ferrara
Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells

Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells
Marissa Allison & Janet Hill
Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells
Ashley Grega & Stephanie Tumblison

Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells
Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak
Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells
Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak

Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak
Kathryn Cox & Serene VanEtten
Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak

(tie)
(tie)

(tie)
(tie)

1746
1604
247

1577
1561
276

1683
1553
267

1732
1629
269

2292
2161
279

2079
2035
279

2057
2037
258

1938
1932
246

1971
1970
254

2150
2072
279

2071
1984
252

2082
2068
268

2032
1963
257

1986
1976
247

2086
2062
288

2161
1963
257

257

2393
2337
278
278

2121
2089
267



9TH-12TH GRADE MIXED DIVISION

2025
2025
2025

2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020

2019
2019
2019

2018
2018
2018

2017
2017
2017

2016
2016
2016

2015
2015
2015

2014
2014
2014

2013
2013
2013

2012
2012
2012
2012

2011
2011
2011

2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009

2008
2008
2008
2008

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game
High Baker Game

Olivia Lizzi & Grant Taylor
Andrew Parker & Baylie Massingill
Jacob Holland & Gabiella Riba

Jillian Justinger & Eddie Krofcheck
Balie Nassingill & Andrew Parker
Bailey Carmichael & Addy Whitesel

Jacob Neubauer & Brenna Hartzler
Delaney Rossette & Carson Shroyer
Delaney Rossette & Carson Shroyer

Brendan Tahsler & Makayla Velasquez
Jenna Stretch & Joe Justinger
Heather Walker & Anthony Gazella

Nicholas Manning & Bethany Strong
Emma Peruzzi & Caelan Guthrie
Abbie Leiendecker & Joshua Manlanich

Lilu Smith & Nathan Minzler
Kirsten Moore & Dylan Mishak
Madison Strouse & Carter Street

Jillian Martin & Bryce Oliver
Kiersten Schooler & Chase Francisco
Kirsten Moore & Kaleb East

Tyahana Elder & Kaleb East
Chase Francisco & Brogan Zengel
Tyahana Elder & Kaleb East

Ally Hosier & Jacob Ripley
Renee Chalfant & Michael Mossbarger
Renee Chalfant & Michael Mossbarger

Megan Cook & Sean Martin Il
Justin Vetrovsky & Rachel Strogin
Kirsten McMullen & Aaron Stone

Hannah McGrew & Keith Schooler
Britni Hosterman & Blake Knueve
Britni Hosterman & Blake Knueve

Hayley Ryan & Andrew Spencer
Kyle Kessler & Colleen Hines
Angel West & Sean Martin Il

Colleen Hines & Kyle Kessler
Janet Hill & Casey Cohagan
Sierra Kanemoto & Ricky Reed

Trent Knoop & Elizabeth Reed

Mary Wells & Ryan Wolfe
Trent Knoop & Elizabeth Reed (tie)
Amanda Wess & Kyle Condrick (tie)

Mary Wells & Ryan Wolfe
Courtney Hedgedus & Jacob Vance
Melissa Klodnick & David Martyr

Nicole Mosesso & Chris Via
Chris Via & Mary Wells
Jamie Robinson & Mary Wells

Ashley Grega & Kodie Stout
Nicole Mosesso & Ricky Brown
Ashley Grega & Kodie Stout

Erica Anderson & Austin Smith
Jesse Beal & Emily Figer
Erica Anderson & Austin Smith (tie)
Ryne Dolney & Christina Jackson (tie)

1721
1694
270

1713
1702
279

1821
1724
279

1837
1794
268

2161
2159
279

2133
2032
290

2127
2092
290

2261
2180
278

2208
2135
279

2100
2044
248

2073
2061
286

2225
2214
300

2389
2253
279

2013
2010
257
257

2366
2237
279

2175
2157
280

2320
2170
268

2333
2289
267
267



7TH-8TH GRADE MIXED DIVISION

NOTE: 7th/8th Grade Division started in 2019

2025
2025
2025

2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020

2019
2019
2019

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Champions
1st Runners-Up
High Baker Game

Ethan Leiby & Gavin Toothman
Audra Miller & Payton Walters
Ethan Leiby & Gavin Toothman

Connor Copeland & Greyson Garland
Brayden Brittingham & Anthony Campbell
Connor Copeland & Greyson Garland

Chloe Bruce & Rylee Hagaman
Elliott Gordon & Drew Parker
Chloe Bruce & Rylee Hagaman

Max Oeken & Landon Dreibelbis
Luke Rhine & Landon Dreibelbis
Max Oeken & Landon Dreibelbis

Landon Dreibelbis & Max Oeken
Nicholas Maliwesky & Anthony LaVerdiere
Nicholas Maliwesky & Anthony LaVerdiere

Aidan Furukawa & Nicholas Maliwesky
Cameron Kilgore & Brendan Tahsler
Kylie Fisher & Emilie Antinori

Hayden Tarris & Cameron Kigore
Dylan Esterle & Brendan Tahsler
Hayden Tarris & Cameron Kigore

1501
1237
224

1504
1355
21

1408
1370
207

1756
1641
279

1933
1926
233

1924
1867
231

2086
1838
246



