

ohsb.org

WENT TO 8 GAMES IN 2022 FROM 10 GAMES IN PREVIOUS SEASONS. 7th-12th Grade Doubles Championships

9TH-12TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

• • • • •			•	
2025	Champions	Grant Taylor & Max Oeken		1865
2025 2025	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Andrew Parker & Payton White Grant Taylor & Max Oeken		1860 300
2024	Champions	Isaiah Durflinger & Jacob Terpenning		1958
2024	1st Runners-Up	Max Oeken & Drew Damron		1896
2024	High Baker Game	Elliott Gordon & Andrew Parker		298
2023	Champions	Blake Landers & Andrew Allen		1817
2023	1st Runners-Up	Cameron Kilgore & Hayden Tarris		1739
2023	High Baker Game	Micheal McKinney & Luke Rhine		299
2022	Champions	Elliot Greer & Matthew Richards		1878
2022 2022	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Ogden Nijakowski & Caden Graham Elliot Greer & Matthew Richards	(tio)	1808 279
2022	High Baker Game	Joseph Justinger & Carter Street	(tie) (tie)	279
2021	Champions	Matt Richards & Chris LeSueur	()	2430
2021	1st Runners-Up	Kyle Drazil & Nolan Snowberger		2309
2021	High Baker Game	Cameron Kilgore & Hayden Tarris		299
2020	Champions	Brent Shroyer & Simon Mote		2218
2020	1st Runners-Up	Carter Street & Simon Mote		2216
2020	High Baker Game	Nolan Blessing & Ryan Hanzak		279
2019	Champions	Bryce Oliver & Dylan Mishak		2320
2019 2019	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Donny Bishop & Connor Pawlosky Alex Ridings & Nolan Snowberger		2184 299
2018	J	Seth Koloski & Michael Donahue		2341
2018	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Chase Francisco & Travis Boehl		2336
2018	High Baker Game	Devon Richardson & Cameron Gonce		299
2017	Champions	Bryce Oliver & Drew Sacks		2428
2017	1st Runners-Up	Drew Sacks & Drew Agee		2367
2017	High Baker Game	Aaron Stone & Austin Simon		300
2016	Champions	Hunter Schlegel & Keith Schooler		2255
2016	1st Runners-Up	Justin Vetrovsky & Cole Skelly		2173
2016	High Baker Game	Cole Meredith & Steven Kocher		269
2015 2015	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Connor Novak & Eric Bator Ryan Liederbach & Andrew Letscher		2183 2151
2015	High Baker Game	Jolson French & Bradley Woodrum		289
2014	Champions	Matthew Diamond & Anthony Inzetta		2154
2014	1st Runners-Up	Justin Vetrovsky & Eric Bator		2061
2014	High Baker Game	James Frankina & Brandon Fleming		279
2013	Champions	Brandon Schwartz & Michael Kocher		2118
2013	1st Runners-Up	Andrew Spencer & A.J. Bigelow		2114
2013	High Baker Game	Cole Meredith & Jaemes Chouinard		259
2012 2012	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Kyle Mayberry & Eric Sacks Brad Johnson & Ryan Wolfe		2205 2183
2012	High Baker Game	Kyle Mayberry & Eric Sacks		299
2011	Champions	Brad Johnson & Ryan Wolfe		2360
2011	1st Runners-Up	Trent Knoop & Kyle Cook		2333
2011	High Baker Game	Drew Gay & Jonathan Woods		300
2010	Champions	Austin DeCarlo & Chris Polk		2334
2010	1st Runners-Up	Josh Huber & Chris Via		2260
2010	High Baker Game	Zeke Bayt & TaSean Peters		300
2009	Champions	Mark Allen & Joe Imholte		2457
2009 2009	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Ryan Dobie & Chris Via Mark Allen & Joe Imholte	(tie)	2367 300
2009	High Baker Game	Dillon LaChance & Lloyd Verret	(tie)	300
2008	Champions	Jay Foote & Ronnie Lapping		2353
2008	1st Runners-Up	Kyle Looney & James Teaters III		2333
2008	High Baker Game	Doug Moss & James Teaters III		299

9TH-12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

911	1-12111 GK	ADE GIRES DIVIS		A
2025	Champions	Brynly Huber & Zoey Gillett		1746
2025	1st Runners-Up	Lacey Holden & Taylor Stance		1604
2025	High Baker Game	Ariana Fedyszyn & Gracie Dunne		247
2024	Champions	Kaitlyn Greenaway & Maddison Perrine		1577
2024	1st Runners-Up	Danica Roseberry & Kylie Fisher		1561
2024	High Baker Game	Rylee Dunn & Kiele Poling		276
2023	Champions	Allie Leiendecker & Emma Yoder		1683
2023	1st Runners-Up	Aile Leiendecker & Erima Toder Aiyana Godwin & Kylie Fisher		1553
2023	High Baker Game	Allie Leiendecker & Emma Yoder		267
	_			
2022	Champions	Makayla Velasquez & Kylie Fisher		1732
2022	1st Runners-Up	Kylie Fisher & Abbie Leiendecker		1629
2022	High Baker Game	Makayla Velasquez & Kylie Fisher		269
2021	Champions	Jenna Stretch & Jillian Martin		2292
2021	1st Runners-Up	Jillian Martin & Lilu Smith		2161
2021	High Baker Game	Jillian Martin & Lilu Smith		279
2020	Champions	Lorrie Decker & Kirsten Moore		2079
2020	1st Runners-Up	Jenna Stretch & Brenna Hartzler		2035
2020	High Baker Game	Lorrie Decker & Kirsten Moore		279
2019	Champions	Madison Foth & Sophia Fischer		2057
2019	1st Runners-Up	Erica Warne & Stephanie Crider		2037
2019	High Baker Game	Madison Foth & Sophia Fischer		258
2018	Champions	Allie Meeker & Dayle Aldrich		1938
2018	1st Runners-Up	Allie Leiendecker & Averi Brown		1932
2018	High Baker Game	Hayley Roberts & Taylor Roberts		246
2017	Champions	Cassidy McMullen & Jessica Sacks		1971
2017	1st Runners-Up	Allie Leiendecker & Averi Brown		1970
2017	High Baker Game	Selena Frazier & Taylor Perkins		254
2016	Champions	Katelyn Dickerson & Angela Gale		2150
2016	1st Runners-Up	Carmie Shook & Allie Leiendecker		2072
2016	High Baker Game	Carmie Shook & Allie Leiendecker		279
2015	Champions	Alyx Kearney & Ally Hosier		2071
2015	1st Runners-Up	Brittany O'Connell & Callie Watson		1984
2015	High Baker Game	Brittany O'Connell & Brogan Zengel		252
	•			
2014 2014	Champions	Angel West & Jessica Wolfe Jessica Wolfe & Sierra Kanemoto		2082 2068
2014	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Jessica Wolfe & Sierra Kanemoto		268
	· ·			
2013	Champions	Sierra Kanemoto & Leslie Campbell		2032
2013	1st Runners-Up	Leslie Campbell & Jenna Coldina		1963
2013	High Baker Game	Leslie Campbell & Jenna Coldiron		257
2012	Champions	Kayla Cummings & Kaila Ryan		1986
2012	1st Runners-Up	Leslie Campbell & Sierra Kanemoto		1976
2012	High Baker Game	Samantha Dudley & Brittany Ferrara		247
2011	Champions	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells		2086
2011	1st Runners-Up	Samantha Dudley & Brittany Ferrara		2062
2011	High Baker Game	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells		288
2010	Champions	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells		2161
2010	1st Runners-Up	Marissa Allison & Janet Hill		1963
2010	High Baker Game	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells	(tie)	257
2010	High Baker Game	Ashley Grega & Stephanie Tumblison	(tie)	257
2009	Champions	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells		2393
2009	1st Runners-Up	Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak		2337
2009	High Baker Game	Nicole Mosesso & Mary Wells	(tie)	278
2009	High Baker Game	Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak	(tie)	278
2008	Champions	Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak		2121
2008	1st Runners-Up	Kathryn Cox & Serene VanEtten		2089
2008	High Baker Game	Emily Figer & Audra Mrenak		267

9TH-12TH GRADE MIXED DIVISION

• • • • •				
2025	Champions	Olivia Lizzi & Grant Taylor		1721
2025	1st Runners-Up	Andrew Parker & Baylie Massingill		1694
2025	High Baker Game	Jacob Holland & Gabiella Riba		270
2024	Champions	Jillian Justinger & Eddie Krofcheck		1713
2024 2024	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Balie Nassingill & Andrew Parker Bailey Carmichael & Addy Whitesel		1702 279
	•	•		
2023 2023	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Jacob Neubauer & Brenna Hartzler Delaney Rossette & Carson Shroyer		1821 1724
2023	High Baker Game	Delaney Rossette & Carson Shroyer		279
2022	Champions	Brendan Tahsler & Makayla Velasquez		1837
2022	1st Runners-Up	Jenna Stretch & Joe Justinger		1794
2022	High Baker Game	Heather Walker & Anthony Gazella		268
2021	Champions	Nicholas Manning & Bethany Strong		2161
2021	1st Runners-Up	Emma Peruzzi & Caelan Guthrie		2159
2021	High Baker Game	Abbie Leiendecker & Joshua Manlanich		279
2020	Champions	Lilu Smith & Nathan Minzler		2133
2020	1st Runners-Up	Kirsten Moore & Dylan Mishak		2032
2020	High Baker Game	Madison Strouse & Carter Street		290
2019	Champions	Jillian Martin & Bryce Oliver		2127
2019	1st Runners-Up	Kiersten Schooler & Chase Francisco		2092
2019	High Baker Game	Kirsten Moore & Kaleb East		290
2018	Champions	Tyahana Elder & Kaleb East		2261
2018	1st Runners-Up	Chase Francisco & Brogan Zengel		2180
2018	High Baker Game	Tyahana Elder & Kaleb East		278
2017	Champions	Ally Hosier & Jacob Ripley		2208
2017	1st Runners-Up	Renee Chalfant & Michael Mossbarger		2135
2017	High Baker Game	Renee Chalfant & Michael Mossbarger		279
2016	Champions	Megan Cook & Sean Martin II		2100
2016	1st Runners-Up	Justin Vetrovsky & Rachel Strogin		2044
2016	High Baker Game	Kirsten McMullen & Aaron Stone		248
2015 2015	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Hannah McGrew & Keith Schooler Britni Hosterman & Blake Knueve		2073 2061
2015	High Baker Game	Britni Hosterman & Blake Knueve		286
2014	Champions	Hayley Ryan & Andrew Spencer		2225
2014	1st Runners-Up	Kyle Kessler & Colleen Hines		2214
2014	High Baker Game	Angel West & Sean Martin II		300
2013	Champions	Colleen Hines & Kyle Kessler		2389
2013	1st Runners-Up	Janet Hill & Casey Cohagan		2253
2013	High Baker Game	Sierra Kanemoto & Ricky Reed		279
2012	Champions	Trent Knoop & Elizabeth Reed		2013
2012	1st Runners-Up	Mary Wells & Ryan Wolfe		2010
2012	High Baker Game	Trent Knoop & Elizabeth Reed	(tie)	257
2012	High Baker Game	Amanda Wess & Kyle Condrick	(tie)	257
2011	Champions	Mary Wells & Ryan Wolfe		2366
2011	1st Runners-Up	Courtney Hedgedus & Jacob Vance		2237
2011	High Baker Game	Melissa Klodnick & David Martyr		279
2010	Champions	Nicole Mosesso & Chris Via		2175
2010	1st Runners-Up	Chris Via & Mary Wells		2157
2010	High Baker Game	Jamie Robinson & Mary Wells		280
2009	Champions	Ashley Grega & Kodie Stout		2320
2009 2009	1st Runners-Up High Baker Game	Nicole Mosesso & Ricky Brown Ashley Grega & Kodie Stout		2170 268
	•			
2008 2008	Champions 1st Runners-Up	Erica Anderson & Austin Smith Jesse Beal & Emily Figer		2333 2289
2008	High Baker Game	Erica Anderson & Austin Smith	(tie)	267
2008	High Baker Game	Ryne Dolney & Christina Jackson	(tie)	267

7TH-8TH GRADE MIXED DIVISION

NOTE: 7th/8th Grade Division started in 2019

202520252025	Champions	Ethan Leiby & Gavin Toothman	1501
	1st Runners-Up	Audra Miller & Payton Walters	1237
	High Baker Game	Ethan Leiby & Gavin Toothman	224
2024	Champions	Connor Copeland & Greyson Garland	1504
2024	1st Runners-Up	Brayden Brittingham & Anthony Campbell	1355
2024	High Baker Game	Connor Copeland & Greyson Garland	211
2023	Champions	Chloe Bruce & Rylee Hagaman	1408
2023	1st Runners-Up	Elliott Gordon & Drew Parker	1370
2023	High Baker Game	Chloe Bruce & Rylee Hagaman	207
2022	Champions	Max Oeken & Landon Dreibelbis	1756
2022	1st Runners-Up	Luke Rhine & Landon Dreibelbis	1641
2022	High Baker Game	Max Oeken & Landon Dreibelbis	279
2021	Champions	Landon Dreibelbis & Max Oeken	1933
2021	1st Runners-Up	Nicholas Maliwesky & Anthony LaVerdiere	1926
2021	High Baker Game	Nicholas Maliwesky & Anthony LaVerdiere	233
2020	Champions	Aidan Furukawa & Nicholas Maliwesky	1924
2020	1st Runners-Up	Cameron Kilgore & Brendan Tahsler	1867
2020	High Baker Game	Kylie Fisher & Emilie Antinori	231
2019	Champions	Hayden Tarris & Cameron Kigore	2086
2019	1st Runners-Up	Dylan Esterle & Brendan Tahsler	1838
2019	High Baker Game	Hayden Tarris & Cameron Kigore	246